

**Ishar Dass (deceased) through his LRs vs.  
Sukhdev & Ors.  
RSA No.157 of 2024**

**24.06.2024** Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

As prayed for, list on 27.06.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

June 24, 2024  
(*Vinod*)