

**Ishar Dass (deceased) through his LRs v.
Sukhdev & Ors.
RSA No.157 of 2024**

17.09.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate, for respondents No.2(b) to 2(d).

Steps have not been taken for the service of respondents No.3 to 8. Let needful be done within a period of three weeks, as prayed for. In the event of steps being taken, let notice be issued for the services of respondents No.3 to 8, returnable for 13.11.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 17, 2024
(*Vinod*)