

**Ishar Dass (deceased) through LRs & Others versus
Sukhdev & Others**

RSA No.157 of 2024

13.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.
Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate for respondents No.2(b) to 2(d).
None for respondents No.1, 2(a) & 9.

Steps for the service of respondents No.3 to 8 not taken. Learned counsel for the appellants sought time to move appropriate application. Let needful be done within a period of eight weeks from today. List thereafter.

CMP No.9851 of 2024

Learned counsel for the appellants does not want to press the present application, at this stage. The application is accordingly disposed of, being not pressed.

CMP No.9617 of 2024

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicants-appellants to file the certified copy of the learned trial Court judgment within a period of eight weeks from today.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 13, 2024 (ps)