

**Ishar Dass (deceased) through LRs. & Ors. vs.
Sukhdev & Ors.**

RSA No.157 of 2024

04.12.2024 Present: Mr. Tarun Bragta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, for respondents No.2(b) to 2(d).

None for respondents No.1, 2(a) & 9.

Steps for the service of respondents No.3 to 8 have not been taken. Let needful be done within ten days, subject to last opportunity. List thereafter.

CMP No.23094 of 2024

In the meantime, reply to the application, if any, be also filed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 04, 2024
(subhash)