

**Ishar Dass (deceased) through LRs. &  
Ors. vs. Sukhdev & Ors.**

**RSA No.157 of 2024**

19.12.2024 Present: Mr. Tarun Bragta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the non-appellants.  
Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, for the respondents No.2(b) to 2(d).  
None for respondents No.1, 2(a) & 9.

**CMP No.24593 of 2024**

By way of the present application, a prayer has been made to delete the names of respondents No.3 to 8, from the array of parties.

In view of no objection made by learned counsel for the non-applicants, application is allowed and the names of respondents No.3 to 8 are ordered to be deleted from the array of parties subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

**CMP No.23094 of 2024**

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List after winter vacation.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

December 19, 2024 *(Ankit)*